the Sheriff who will be holding the sale, and will also be read out by the Sheriff prior to the sale in execution.

The Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or Plaintiff’s attorneys do not give any warranties with regard to the description and/or
improvements.

Erf 1054, Elspark Extension 1 Township, Registration Division I.R., the Province of Gauteng, measuring 998 (nine hundred
and ninety eight) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T4203/2011 (also known as 20 Boekenhout Street, Elspark,
Gauteng).

Improvements (not guaranteed): Lounge, dining-room, family room, kitchen, bathroom, 3 bedrooms, garage, 6 carports,
servant room and bath/shower/toilet.

[...]

The Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or Plaintiff’s attorneys do not give any warranties with regard to the description and/or

improvements.

Portion 117 of Erf 8992, Protea Glen Extension 11 Township, Registration Division I.Q., Province of Gauteng, measuring

155 (one hundred and fifty five) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T72011/2001, subject to the conditions therein

contained (also known as Portion 117 of 8992 Protea Glen Extension 11, Soweto, Gauteng).

Improvements (not guaranteed): Bathroom, toilet, kitchen, lounge and 2 bedrooms.

[...]

Friday, the 30th of May 2014 at 11h00, of the undermentioned property of the Defendants subject to the conditions of sale which
are available for inspection at the offices of the Sheriff Offices, Wonderboom.

Erf 29, Pebble Rock Golf Village Township, Registration Division J.R., Gauteng Province, measuring 1 008 (one thousand
and eight) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer T06/98811, also known as 29 Diamond Street, Pebble Rock Golf Village,
Cullinan.

The following information is furnished with regard to improvements on the property although nothing in this respect is 
guaranteed:

[...]

Wednesday, the 28th of May 2014 at 10h00, of the undermentioned property of the Defendant, subject to the conditions of sale
which are available for inspection at the offices of the Sheriff Offices, Krugersdorp, during office hours.  

Erf 9752, Cosmo City Extension 8 Township, Registration Division I.Q., The Province of Gauteng, measuring 382 
(three hundred and eighty-two) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T026549/2010, also known as Stand 9752, Cosmo
City, 2087. 

The following information is furnished with regard to improvements on the property although nothing in this respect is 
guaranteed: 3 bedrooms, 1 bathroom, kitchen, lounge/dining-room.

[...]

Place: Sheriff of Centurion West, Unit 23, Dirk Smit Industrial Park, 14 Jakaranda Street, Hennopspark, on 2nd June 2014
at 11h00. 

Description: Erf 7311, Olievenhoutbos Extension 36 Township, Registration Division J.R., Province of Gauteng, measuring
285 (two hundred and eighty-five) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer No. T043250/2011. 

Physical address: 7311 Mafumo Street, Olievenhoutbos Extension 36. 

Zoning: Residential. 

The following information is furnished though nothing in this regard is guaranteed and the Execution Creditor, Sheriff and/or

[...]

Sale in execution to be held at Azania Building, cnr. of Iscor Avenue & Iron Terrace, West Park, at 11h00, on 29 May 2014,
by the Sheriff Pretoria South West. 

Certain: Erf 159, Proclamation Hill Township, Registration Division J.R., Province of Gauteng, measuring 1 053 (one 
thousand and fifty-three) square metres, held by Deed of Transfer T134514/2007. 

Situated at: 45 Mimosa Avenue, Proclamation Hill, Pretoria, Gauteng Province. 

Improvements (not guaranteed): A residential dwelling consisting of: Main dwelling: Lounge, dining-room, kitchen,

[...]

secured within 14 (fourteen) days from date of sale by means of a bank or building society guarantee. 

Conditions: 

Auction costs payable on day of sale, calculated as follows: 

(a) 6% (six percent) on the first R30,000.00 (thirty thousand rand), 3,5% (three comma five percent) on the balance, with
a maximum charge of R9, 655.00 (nine thousand six hundred and fifty-five rand) and a minimum charge of R485.00 
(four hundred and eighty-five rand). 

(b) The full conditions of sale, may be inspected at the offices of the Acting Sheriff of the Magistrate’s Court, Randburg
West, at 614 James Crescent, Halfway House. 

Dated at Randburg on this the 16th day of April 2014. 

Christo Sutherland Attorney, Attorney for Plaintiff, c/o Document Exchange, 315 Kent Avenue, Randburg.